

Meeting Name: Town Council Meeting

Meeting Date: October 23, 2024

**Prepared By:** C. Copeland-Rodriguez, MMC, Town Clerk

**Item Title:** Resolution No. 2024-20 - Seacoast Utility Authority Board of Directors

Representative

## **DISCUSSION:**

At the April 19, 2023 Town Council Meeting, the Council voted to authorize former Town Manager David Dyess to be the Town's representative on the Seacoast Utility Authority (SUA) Board of Directors.

The authorization noted above is set to expire on November 1, 2024. Therefore, the Town Council shall appoint a representative to serve on the Seacoast Utility Authority Governing Board. Any compensation earned shall be paid directly to the Town.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Town Staff recommends the Town Council approve Resolution No. 2024-20, appointing Interim Town Manager Frank Davila as the Representative on the Seacoast Utility Authority Board of Directors.